



## NOTICE

The Board of Supervisors will make appointments to fill existing advisory body vacancies. Interested citizens may submit written applications for vacancies to the following address:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1025 Escobar Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Martinez, CA 9455

**Board, Commission, or Committee** 

Appointments will be made after

Byron-Brentwood-Knightsen Union Cemetery District Board of Trustees Seat: Trustee 1 May 10, 2022

I, Monica Nino, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors and the County Administrator, hereby certify that, in accordance with Section 54974 of the Government Code, the above notice of vacancy (vacancies) will be posted on April 26, 2022.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

Attested: April 26, 2022

Monica Nino, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors And County Administrator

100 Deputy Clerk

Hard Copy to Clerk of the Board Lobby Hard Copy to Minutes File Soft Copy .DOCX to M:\5-Notices and Postings Soft Copy .PDF to S:\Minutes Attachments\Minutes 2020 Soft Copy .PDF to M:\1- Committee Files and Applications

cc:

C.26